RTI MATTER TIME BOUND

No. A- 43011/69/2020-RTI

Government of India Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment Department of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities (Divyangjan)

Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, C.G.O. Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110 003 Dated the 21st July, 2020.

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject:-Information sought under the RTI Act, 2005 by Shri Trivikram Singh, Kripala Sadan, Ashtbhuja Nagar, Pratapgarh, Uttar Pradesh - 230001.

Under Section 6(3) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, the undersigned is directed to transfer herewith a copy of the RTI application dated 8.06.2020 of Shri Trivikram Singh, Kripala Sadan, Ashtbhuja Nagar, Pratapgarh, Uttar Pradesh - 230001 received through the Prime Minister's Office, South Block, New Delhi-110 001 vide their O.M.No. RTI/5278/2020-PMR dated 09.07.2020 (received on 17.07.2020 in the RTI Cell of this Department) seeking information under the RTI Act, 2005.

- The information sought by the applicant may be provided directly to the applicant as per the instructions contained in the RTI Act, 2005 within the stipulated time.
- While providing the information, the applicant may also be informed of the Name, Designation and Address of the First Appellate Authority for preferring appeal, if the applicant is not satisfied with the information.

Encl. :- As above.

Under Secretary to the Government of India Tel. No. 011-24369046

To,

- Shri Sanjay Singh, CPIO & Under Secretary, Department of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities (Divyangjan), Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, New (i)
- Ms. Neelu Dwivedi, PIO & Senior Manager (P&A), Artificial Limbs Manufacturing Corporation of India (ALIMCO), G.T. Road, Kanpur – 209217 (UP). (ii)
- Shri R.K. Mishra, Company Secretary & Nodal Officer (RTI), RTI Cell, National Handicapped Finance and Development Corporation (NHFDC), PHD House, 3rd (iii) Floor, 4/2, Siri Institutional Aread, August Kranti Marg, New Delhi.
- Shri U.C. Srivastava, Nodal CPIO (RTI) & US, RTI Cell, Ministry of Heavy Industries and Public Enterprises, Udyog Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi -(iv)
- Smt. Kalyani Mishra, Nodal Officer (RTI) & Director, RTI Cell, Department of Public Enterprises, Public Enterprises Bhawan, Room No. 409, Block No. 14, (v) CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110003.
- Nodal CPIO & US (V&R), RTI Cell, Ministry of Steel, Udyog Bhawan, Rafi Marg, (vi) New Delhi - 110011. Contd...P/2.....

Ms. Vibha Saxena, Nodal CPIO & US (RTI & PG), RTI Cell, Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas, G. No. 18, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi - 110001. (vii)

Copy to:-

Shri Trivikram Singh, Kripala Sadan, Ashtbhuja Nagar, Pratapgarh, Uttar Pradesh - 230001 :- Your RTI application dated 8.6.2020 received through Prime Minister's Office, South Block, New Delhi vide their letter No. RTI/5278/2020-PMR dated 09.07.2020 (received on 17.07.2020 in the RTI Cell of this Department) is being transferred to the concerned CPIO/Public Authorities under Section 6 (3) of RTI Act, The applicant is requested to contact the above mentioned CPIO/Public Authorities for further information in the matter.

04 M. 3009/ CA/17/7000

PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE

South Block New Delhi - 110 001

Dated: 9/7/ -2020

No. RTI/5278/2020-PMR

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Application under Right to Information Act, 2005

An application dated 08.06.2020 received in this office on 17.06.2020 from Shri Trivikram Singh (copy enclosed) on the above noted subject is being transferred under section 6(3) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, for taking action as appropriate.

2. Application fee has been received.

(Parveen Kumar)

Under Secretary & CPIO

2338 2590 2338 2590

E.mail: rti-pmo.applications@gov.in

Modal RTI Officer
Department of Disability Affairs
Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment,
Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi

Copy by Speed Post to:

Shri Trivikram Singh, Kripala Sadan Ashtbhuja Nagar Pratapgarh, Uttar Pradesh - 230001

You are advised to approach the above public authority for further information regarding the matter.

Palla I

An Application under Right to Information Act-2005 to Ostalin informations -By Regd. Post -The Honourable centreal Public Information Officer, To, Honoulable Peine Minister's Office, Government of India, New Office MINISTER'S OFFICE with all due respect becom the appropriated Sile, applicant, the pointwise questionnais 1- That the all central Public Sector Undertakings undle Milistery of Heavy Industriels and Rublic Enterphillel, ministery of Steel and Ministery of Peteraleum and Natural Gras under Groverhment of India have already appainted Grievance Redellal Officer under Rights of Persons with Disabilities Act, 2016 to redules obsicial quievances of eleving and activad persons withich their administrative system. Please pervide détailed informations prom concerned CPSUS and Ministries in above related matter. 107/06/20 77/07/00 ... please see otherside...

Enclasure: 1 Postal ander numbering 48F078462 dated 08-06-2020 of Rupels Ten as application pel.

Dated: 08-06-2020

Taivikeam Singh D+1.8.6.2020 Adv.

yours faithfully/ the applicant—

Teivikean Singh (Advocate) Postal addelss -Kripala Sadan Ashtbhuja Nagak Pratapgarh-230001 Uttak Preadelh

Mobile: 945 2260801

informations circumstances. whether CPSUs and Ministeries concerned Kind attentionappointed Guilvance Redulssal Officers.